	Docket No.: 6660-1A	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 07 - 25 - 20 (Rev. 03-01)	003 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT	F COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	Patent and T	rademark Office
		▼
Tab settings → → → ▼ 1025073° To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or o	opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Wolfgang Bayer $7-16-03$	Name: Creative Wind Power Solutions Inc.	PTO
	Address: 4570 Annandale Road	594 594
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		10/61 10/61 07/10
3. Nature of conveyance:		,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Dundas State/Prov.:	PEI
□ Other	Country: CANADA ZIP: COA 1	G0
Execution Date: June 30, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	⊠ No
7/24/2063 GTDM11 00000102 130398 10615944 1 FC:8021 40.00 DA		
	ttached? 🔲 Yes 🔣 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved	ved: 1
Name: Ian Fincham	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40	00
Registration No. 26,375	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency sho	uld be
Address: McFadden, Fincham	credited or debited to deposit account	
Suite 606, 225 Metcalfe Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	t
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Ottawa State/Prov.: ON	13-0398	·
Country: CANADA ZIP: K2P 1P9	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc	ount)
	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	\mathcal{L}	true copy
Ian Fincham	July 7, 2003	:
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	Signature over sheet, attachments, and document:	
	,,,	

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I Wolfgang Bayer whose post office addresses is P.O. Box 2017, R.R. #5, Cardigan, Prince Edward Island C0A 1G0 CANADA, am the inventor of an invention entitled HORIZONTAL OMNI-DIRECTIONAL WINDMILL.

WHEREAS, CREATIVE WIND POWER SOLUTIONS INC. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) whose address is 4570 Annandale Road, Dundas, Prince Edward Island, C0A 1G0 CANADA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, including, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignees.

I further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective,

PATENT REEL: 014297 FRAME: 0398

administrato	ers and assigns.			
SIGNED at	CHAWA	Ontario	_ thisday of	June 2003.
WITNESS:				
Timelo	Bayer	W.	Boujer.	

RECORDED: 07/10/2003

WOLFGANG BAYER

and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives,

PATENT REEL: 014297 FRAME: 0399